

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1289 OF 2017**

United India Insurance Co. Ltd., Thr. Divisional...PETITIONER  
Manager Amravati

**V/S**

Smt. Alka Rajendra Pradip Jawanjil And OthersRESPONDENT

ANITA MATEGAONKER for Petitioner

ASHISH P. ADHE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE  
J**

**DATE : 27th March, 2023**

**P.C. :**

At the req of Resp S.O. 03/04/2023.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**