



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1289 OF 2017**

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR. DIVISIONAL MANAGER, AMRAVATI  
VS  
SMT. ALKA RAJENDRA @ PRADIP JAWANJAL AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

**CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.**

**DATED : 06<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026.**

If the steps are not taken within a period of four weeks, the matter shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

**(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)**

*B.T.K.*